



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 23/2024

SUDESH CHHIKARA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaipal Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for
the State with ASI Mukesh, P.S.
Subzi Mandi.

Mr. Vikas Yadav, Advocate (through
VC) alongwith R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.03.2024**

1. Respondent no. 2 enters appearance alongwith counsel.
2. It is stated that respondent no. 3 has since passed away and death certificate with regard is on record.
3. Respondent no. 4 has been served. However, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 4.
4. Let an amended memo of parties be filed deleting respondent no. 3 from the array of parties before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 12.08.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 15, 2024/bsr