



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 23/2024
SUDESH CHHIKARA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Pal Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFNCT OF DELHI) AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
ASI Mukesh, P.S: Subzi Mandi.
Mr. Vikas Yadav, Adv. for R-2 via
video-conferencing.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 08th November 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 12, 2024

pu