



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 23/2024**
SUDESH CHHIKARAPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Jaspal Singh, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with**
SI Kirpal Singh, P.S. Subzi Mandi.
Respondent No.2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
08.11.2024

In view of the Full Court Reference scheduled at 03:00 p.m. today, it
will not be possible to take-up this matter.

Re-notify on 07th February 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024
V.Rawat