



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 23/2024**

SUDESH CHHIKARA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jaipal Singh, Advocate.**

versus

STATE (GOVT. OFNCT OF DELHI) AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Chandrakant and
Ms. Puja Mann, Advocates
Mr. Archit Upadhyaya, Advocate for
R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

1. Amended Memo of Parties have been filed.
2. Written submissions have been filed by the petitioner and the copy of the same has been handed over to the learned counsel for respondent no. 2.
3. List on 09.09.2025.
4. In the meantime, if the entire Trial Court Record has not been called for, let the same be called for, prior to the next date of hearing.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 28, 2025/vc